STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 105.391, Subd. 1, the Commissioner of Natural Resources
hereby publishes the final inventory of Protected (i.e. Public) Waters and Wetlands for Lincoln
County. This list is to be used in conjunction with the Protected Waters and Wetlands Map
prepared for Lincoln County. Copies of the final map and list are available for inspection at the
following state and county offices:

DNR Regional Office, New Ulm
DNR Area Office, Marshall

Lincoln SWCD
Lincoln County Auditor

Dated: & L!% E£ STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

JOSEPH N. ALEXANDER, Commissioner



DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF WATERS

FINAL DESIGNATION OF PROTECTED WATERS AND WETLANDS WITHIN
LINCOLN COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

A. Listed below are the townships of Lincoln County and the township/range numbers in which
they occur.

Township Name Township # Range #
Alta Vista 113 44
Ash Lake 111 45
Diamond Lake 110 45
Drammen 110 46:;47
Hansonville 113 46
Hendricks 112 46:47
Hope 109 44
Lake Benton 109 45
Lake Stay 111 44
Limestone 112 44
Marble 113 45
Marshfield 110 44
Royal 112 45
Shaokatan 111 46:;47
Verdi 109 46;47

B. PROTECTED WATERS

1. The following are protected waters:

Number and Name Section Township Range
41-5 : Unnamed 5 109 44
41-21 : Dead Coon Lake various 110;111 44
*41-22 : Unnamed 2:35 110;111 44
41-24 : Gislason Lake 1 111 44
41-29 : Unnamed 11 111 44
41-34 : Lake Stay 29,32 111 44
41-35: West Stay Lake 29,30,31,32 111 44
*41-40 : Unnamed 29,32,33 112 44
41-43 : Benton Lake various 109;110 44:45
41-44 : Popowski Lake 7,18;12,13 112 4445
*41-45 : Hawksnest Lake 30,31;25,26 112 44:45
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Number and Name

41-47
. Pickeral Lake
41-54
41-55
41-57
41-58
41-62 :
41-63
41-65
41-67
41-70
41-72
41-73
41-74
41-75
41-76
41-82 :
41-84
41-89
: Unnamed
41-92 :
41-94 .
41-95
: Widmark Marsh
41-101:
41-102:
41-103:
41-104:
41-105:
41-108:
41-109:
41-110:
41-115:
41-116:
41-117:
41-121:
41-127:
41-130:
41-131:
41-132:
41-133:
41-135:

41-51

41-91

41-96

Unnamed

Anderson Lake
North Ash Lake
South Ash Lake
Curtis Lake

Oak Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed

Perch Lake
Drietz Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Prairie Dell Lake
Sleep Bank Lake
Biggs Lake
Shoakotan lake

Unnamed
Unnamed
Kvernmo Marsh

Boone Slough
West Twin Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

East Twin Lake
Unnamed
Hendricks Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Section

5

22,27

6,7

8,17

17

19,30

2,3

4.5
7,8,17,18
16,17
23,24

31

31

31,32

7

NE 16
6;1;31

4
22,23,24,26,27,28
34

13

16

22

36

20
20,21,28,29
23,24,25,26
24

25,26

28

3,4;34
18,19;13,24
30

31

9

18

16

7

NE SW 17
18

11

16
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Township

110
110
111
111
111
111
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
112
113
113
112;113
111
111
111
112
112
112
112
113
113
113
113
113
113
113;114
112
113
113
111
112
113
111
110
110
110
111

Range

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45:46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46,47
46
46
45
46
46
44
45
45
46
45



Number and Name Section Township Range

*41-136: Unnamed 8,17 111 45
41-137: Unnamed 7 111 45
41-138: Unnamed 32 112 45
41-139: Unnamed 26 112 46
41-140: Unnamed NE 27 112 46
41-141: Unnamed 9 113 45
41-142: Unnamed 6 113 46
41-146: Unnamed 34 110 45
*87-116: Victors Slough 4:33 113;114 46

2. The following natural and altered natural watercourses are protected waters:

From To
Name Section Township Range Section Township Range

Lac qui Parle River 18(Basin 112 46 5 113 45
(LQPR) 110)

Unnamed to LQPR 16 112 46 3 112 46

Unnamed to LQPR 18 113 45 18 113 45

So. Fork LQPR (SFLQPR) 7 113 46 6 113 45

*Unnamed to SFLQPR 19 113 46 8 113 46

Unnamed to SFLQPR 21 113 46 16 113 46

*Yellow Medicine River 23(Basin 111 46 14 111 46
(YMR) 89)

14 111 46 1 111 46

15 112 45 12 113 45

*Unnamed to YMR 29 111 46 28(Basin 111 46

89)

Unnamed to YMR 17(Basin 111 45 4 111 45
57)

Unnamed to YMR 5 112 44 28 113 44

Unnamed to YMR 27 113 44 14 113 44

North Branch Yellow 2 111 46 4 113 44

Medicine River (NBYMR) 3 113 44 12 113 44

Unnamed to NBYMR 8 111 46 4(Basin 111 46

84)
Unnamed to NBYMR 16 111 46 4(Basin 111 46
84)

Unnamed to NBYMR 21 113 45 5 113 44

Unnamed to NBYMR 25 113 45 3 113 44

Unnamed to NBYMR 19 113 44 2 113 44

Unnamed to NBYMR 29 113 44 2 113 44
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From To

Name Section Township Range Section Township Range
Unnamed to Unnamed 21 113 44 10 113 44
Unnamed tributary 10 113 45 6 113 44
Unnamed tributary 9(Basin 113 45 1 113 45

141)
Unnamed tributary 34 113 44 24 113 44
Unnamed to Unnamed 3 112 44 24 113 44
Unnamed tributary 35 113 44 24 113 44
Unnamed tributary 9 112 44 25 113 44
Unnamed tributary 15 112 44 1 112 44
Unnamed tributary 14 112 44 12 112 44
Unnamed tributary 34 112 44 24 112 44
Unnamed to Unnamed 28 112 44 26 112 44
South Branch Yellow 3 110 45 27 111 45
Medicine River (SBYMR) 23 111 45 1 111 45
4 111 44 12 111 44
Unnamed to SBYMR 36 111 46 34 111 45
Unnamed tributary 18 111 44 20 111 44
*Unnamed tributary 1 110 45 33 111 44
Three Mile Creek 23 111 44 24 111 44
Unnamed tributary 7 110 46 25 111 47
Unnamed tributary 7 110 46 1 110 47
Norwegian Creek (NC) 2 110 46 33(Basin 110 45
43)
Unnamed to NC 25 110 46 18 110 45
*Coon Creek (CC) 26(Basin 110 45 23 110 45
43)

9 110 44 36 111 44
Unnamed to CC 21 110 44 22 110 44
Medary Creek (MC) 2 109 46 13 109 47
Unnamed to MC 16 110 46 3 109 46
Unnamed to MC 24 110 47 18 109 46
Spring Creek 13 109 46 36 109 47
Willow Creek 22 109 46 33 109 46
Unnamed tributary 26 109 46 34 109 46
Unnamed tributary 23 109 46 35 109 46
Unnamed tributary 25 109 46 36 109 46
Flandreau Creek (FC) 19 109 45 36 109 46
Unnamed to FC 29 109 45 31 109 45
Unnamed tributary 28 109 45 34 109 45
Unnamed to Redwood River 36 109 45 13 109 44
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From To

Name Section Township Range Section Township Range
Unnamed to Unnamed 32 109 44 29 109 44
Unnamed to Unnamed 33 109 44 32 109 44
Unnamed to Unnamed 14 109 45 29 109 44
Unnamed to Unnamed 31 109 44 20 109 44
Unnamed to Redwood River 24 109 44 24 109 44

C. WETLANDS

The following areas are wetlands:

Number and Name Section Township Range
*41-39 : Unnamed 29,31,32 112 44
41-77 : Unnamed NW 16 113 45
41-85 : Unnamed 4.5 111 46
41-93 : Unnamed 15 112 46
41-106: Unnamed 25,36 113 46
41-107: Unnamed 28 113 46
41-111: Unnamed 36 111 44
41-112: Unnamed 25 110 45
41-113: Unnamed 19 111 44
41-119: Sowden Marsh 32 111 45
*41-122: Unnamed 14,15,22,23 111 45
41-123: Unnamed NW 15 111 45
41-124: Unnamed 8 111 46
41-128: Unnamed 10 110 44
41-129: Unnamed 10,11,14 110 44

*This is corrected from a previous typographic and/or cartographic error.
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